

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7360/2012

NAIN TARA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned Advocate, Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate-on-Record for respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6 and 7 for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing on their behalf.

It is pertinent to note that respondent Nos.5 and 8 are also the officers of respondent No.1 - State of Bihar and a submission at Bar has been advanced by the learned Advocate, Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.Samir Ali Khan,

Item No.28

-2-

Advocate-on-Record that he would be ascertaining/taking instructions for their appearance also in a week's time. Position be clarified.

On behalf of respondent No.9, the learned Advocate, Mr.Rituraj Choudhary, appearing on behalf of Mr.Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to serve the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel for respondent No.9. Needful be done and necessary proof be filed on record in a week's time.

List again on 27.9.2013.

	(M.A. SAYEED)	
	REGISTRAR	