

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7360/2012

NAIN TARA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6 and 7 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

On the last date, the learned Advocate, Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate-on-Record was called upon to clarify the position about the appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 8 also as they are the officers of respondent No.1 - State of Bihar. However, today a submission has been advanced that these two respondents are the litigants in their personal capacity. Therefore, in such background notice be reissued to

Item No.28

-2-

respondent Nos.5 and 8 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

On the last date, on behalf of respondent No.9, the learned Advocate, Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, appearing on behalf of Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah had accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but no steps seems to have been taken till date.

Respondent No.9 is ordered to proceed ex parte.

Complete set of the pleadings has been served on respondent No.9.

List again on 13.11.2013.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--