

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7360/2012

NAIN TARA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Among nine respondents herein, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 7 has already been filed.

However, service report with respect to the remaining unserved respondent No.5 is still awaited from the concerned District Court. Repeated reminders have been issued in this respect.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar