

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 9633/2016 In
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7360/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
20/12/2011 in CRLM No. 14598/2009 passed by the High Court Of
Patna)

NAIN TARA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substituted service and office report)

Date :01/08/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,AOR
Mr. R.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.
Mr. Riruraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gautyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is allowed to serve the notice
on respondent No. 5 by way of substituted service by
publication in local newspaper, "Dainik Bhaskar"
(Hindi Edition) Patna, Bihar and "the Hindustan
Times" (English Edition), Patna, Bihar.

Application for substituted service is allowed
accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master